
rbauction.com/caorso

Caorso, IT 

2018 HITACHI ZW310-6

2019 AMMANN ASC130D

3 / 11 – MERLO P38.13

2014 JOHN DEERE 7280R

2017 Liebherr R936NLC, 2016 LIEBHERR R946NLC & 2016 Liebherr R924NLC

Online Timed Auction
9 & 10 December 2021

Unreserved public auction

2012 CAT 740B 6x6

https://www.rbauction.com/2017-HITACHI-ZX190LCN-6?invId=12877864&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-HITACHI-ZW310-6?invId=12939407&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-AMMANN-ASC130D?invId=12939408&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-MERLO-P38-13?invId=12854711&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/caorso-ita?keywords=&auction_key=CAORSO%2C%20ITA%20-%20Dec%209%2C%202021&category=21372694941


2 We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety. Caorso, IT

Caorso, IT   

Take note! 

During loading and offl  oading, 
access to the yard is permitted 
only with safety vest and 
safety shoes!

  facebook.com/ritchiebros

  facebook.com/ritchiebrositalia

Caorso ENG

Visit rbauction.com/caorso for complete auction 
information

 Full equipment listings, more photos and detailed 
equipment information

New additions to each auction – items added 
daily!

Deposit and payment information, including 
fi nancing, wire transfer accounts and taxes

Full auction schedule, with times and lot numbers

Auction notes
▶ Every item is sold ‘as is, where is’

▶ International and online bidders – you may need to place
a refundable deposit before you bid – check the auction 
details on our website for more information

▶ Each purchased lot will be subject to a transaction fee of 
(a) 10% transaction fee on all lots selling for 12,000 EURO 
or less or (b) 3.85% on all lots selling for over 12,000 
EURO with a minimum fee of 1,200 EURO per lot or (c) 
5,000 EURO on all lots selling for over 129,870 EURO. 

▶ All payments are to be made in Euros. Accepted methods 
of payment include wire transfer and credit card (where 
available). 

▶ Wire transfer payment information:
Ritchie Bros. Italia Srl
HSBC Continental Europe SA Succ. Italia
Via Mike Bongiorno 13, 20124 Milano, Italia
IBAN Acc. IT70 B030 2101 6000 0701 9805 021
BIC/SWIFT: MIDLITMX

▶ Purchases under €10.000,- must be paid in full on the 
day of the sale.

▶ No purchase may be removed until paid in full.

▶ For airports, accommodations, forwarders, custom
brokers, trucking companies and directions to the 
auction site, please check the auction details at 
rbauction.com.

Bid in a Timed Auction
Register to bid online. 

You may need to place a bid deposit. 

When bidding opens, sign in to the Timed 
Auction system and place your bids using 
your computer, tablet, mobile device or 
with the Ritchie Bros. app.

All Listings
Every item being sold in the Timed Auction is listed here. 
To fi nd specifi c items or narrow your search:
▸ Type in the specifi c lot number or lot range
▸ Filter the list by status (All Lots, Sold Lots, Upcoming Lots)
▸ Find a certain type of item using the category dropdown 

(e.g. Pressure Washers)
▸ Search by keyword (e.g. Honda)
▸ Sort by price or closing time

You can place your bids using the Quick Bid and Maximum Bid 
buttons.

Maximum Bid
To place a Maximum Bid, enter the amount you are willing to bid up 
to in the empty box, then click Maximum Bid. The system will put 
you in at the lowest bid possible and then bid for you, up to and 
including the amount you specify. Your Maximum Bid will be kept 
secret, and the system will only raise your bid if someone outbids 
you.

Quick Bid
You can click the Quick Bid button to place a bid at the next highest 
increment. Note: you may be outbid right away, especially if 
someone has already placed a higher Maximum Bid. Tip: save time 
by placing a Maximum Bid. The system will bid for you, so you don’t 
have to stay online.

My Selections
When you place a bid on an item or click Add to My Selections, it 
will be listed in this section. This is an easy way to fi nd out if you’re 
still the high bidder on an item or if something was sold to you. 
Note: make sure you set the fi lter to All Lots or Sold Lots if you’re 
looking for an item that’s been sold.

Bidding notifi cations
Sign up for notifi cations in the Timed Auction system: we will let 
you know by email and/or SMS if you have been outbid or if an item 
was sold to you. You will not receive any notifi cations in the last fi ve 
minutes before bidding closes on an item.

Online Timed Auction 
9 & 10 December 2021
Bidding opens on:
Saturday 4 December 2021

Tel.: +39.523.818.801

Inspection hours: 
6 & 7 December,  8:30 - 16:30 
Items must be removed by: 
14 January 2021

Auction location: Via Canada snc angolo SP 10R. 
29012 Caorso (PC), Italy 

GPS Coordinates: 51⁰39'34.81"N   /   4⁰34'24.32"E

2



More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/caorso

2008 CASE 340B 6x6 - LOW HOURS 2015 DOOSAN DA30 6x6 2017 HITACHI ZW250-6

2017 HIDROMEK HMK640WL KOMATSU WA470 NEW HOLLAND W270

2011 ATLAS 65 JCB TM310 AGRI 2018 GEHL R260

CAORSO, ITA  |  Thursday & Friday 9 & 10 December 2021 3

https://www.rbauction.com/2008-CASE-340B?invId=12941538&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-DOOSAN-DA30?invId=12908625&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-HITACHI-ZW250-6?invId=12939409&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-HIDROMEK-HMK640WL?invId=12936670&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-ATLAS-65?invId=12896667&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/JCB-TM310-AGRI?invId=12933751&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-GEHL-R260?invId=12939413&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety. 4

2012 HYUNDAI ROBEX 290NLC-9 HITACHI ZX240N-3 NEW HOLLAND E305

FIAT-KOBELCO E215 CASE CX135SR

KOMATSU PW130ES LIEBHERR 904 2016 BOBCAT E85

CAORSO, ITA  |  Thursday & Friday 9 & 10 December 2021

2017 HITACHI ZX190LCN-6

https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-HITACHI-ZX240N-3?invId=12939411&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-HITACHI-ZX190LCN-6?invId=12877864&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2003-FIAT-KOBELCO-E215?invId=12939412&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-BOBCAT-E85?invId=12936691&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/caorso

2015 BOBCAT E50M 2011 JCB 8085 2013 VOLVO ECR48C

HITACHI ZX40U JCB 8020 2015 BOBCAT E17

2018 JCB 215T 2013 GEHL RT210 2016 BOBCAT T870

CAORSO, ITA  |  Thursday & Friday 9 & 10 December 2021 5

https://www.rbauction.com/2015-BOBCAT-E50M?invId=12936694&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-JCB-8085?invId=12896668&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-VOLVO-ECR48C?invId=12929520&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2003-HITACHI-ZX40U?invId=12943485&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-JCB-8020?invId=12933940&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-BOBCAT-E17?invId=12942561&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-GEHL-RT210?invId=12939410&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-BOBCAT-T870?invId=12936693&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/caorso

1 / 2 – UNUSED — 2021 GENIE GTH-2506 DIECI PEGASUS 45.21 2 / 5 – MERLO P40.17

2018 BOBCAT TL38.70 1 / 2 – MANITOU MT1435 MERLO P26.6LPT

JLG 1350SJP JLG 600AJ MANITOU 160ATJ

CAORSO, ITA  |  Thursday & Friday 9 & 10 December 2021 6

https://www.rbauction.com/2021-GENIE-GTH-2506?invId=12925622&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-MERLO-P40-17?invId=12854747&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-MANITOU-MT1435HSL-T?invId=12941575&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2002-MERLO-P26-6LPT?invId=12933930&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-JLG-1350SJP?invId=12936202&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2001-JLG-600AJ?invId=12943430&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-MANITOU-160ATJ?invId=12900385&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety. 7

2012 NISSAN CABSTAR 35.11 w/ GSR SI210PX NISSAN CABSTAR 35.11 NISSAN CABSTAR 35.10 w/ OIL&STEEL 2190

NISSAN CABSTAR 35.10 SEQUANI Z20E 2016 PEUGEOT BOXER MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 313CDI

MERCEDES-BENZ ACTROS 3351 6X4 IVECO STRALIS 450 4x2 1 / 2 – MERCEDES-BENZ ATEGO 1324 4x2

CAORSO, ITA  |  Thursday & Friday 9 & 10 December 2021

https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-NISSAN-CABSTAR-35-11?invId=12932990&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-NISSAN-CABSTAR-35-10?invId=12943486&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-PEUGEOT-BOXER?invId=12923932&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2004-MERCEDES-BENZ-SPRINTER-313CDI?invId=12910400&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-MERCEDES-BENZ-ACTROS-3351?invId=12941539&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-IVECO-STRALIS-450?invId=12900365&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-MERCEDES-BENZ-ATEGO-1324?invId=12916230&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety. 8

JOHN DEERE 9880 STS CHALLENGER MT765C JOHN DEERE 8410T

2013 JOHN DEERE 8285R JOHN DEERE 8530 FENDT 936 VARIO

2014 NEW HOLLAND T7250 2012 NEW HOLLAND T7.210 1 / 2 – NEW HOLLAND T7050

CAORSO, ITA  |  Thursday & Friday 9 & 10 December 2021

https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2012-NEW-HOLLAND-T7-210?invId=12933750&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/caorso

2014 KUBOTA M9960 SAME LEONE 70 GOLDONI 3070 STAR TR4

DEUTZ-FAHR 6130TTV - Not EEC Registrable SAME FRUTTETO 115 GS - Not EEC Registrable SAME FRUTTETO F CTV 100 - Not EEC Registrable

JOHN DEERE 1950 2012 SUPERTINO SELF-PROPELLED MIXER WAGON SUPERTINO EXPRESS SP1500

CAORSO, ITA  |  Thursday & Friday 9 & 10 December 2021 9

https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/SAME-LEONE-70?invId=12933917&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/1996-GOLDONI-3070-STAR-TR4?invId=12933919&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/1990-JOHN-DEERE-1950?invId=12933089&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/SUPERTINO-EXPRESS-SP1500?invId=12933935&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294


rbauction.com/services10



rbauction.com/contactus 11



>> Visit our website
for complete and
up-to-date listings:

rbauction.com

2018 AUDI A6 TDI QUATTRO SLINE AVANT 2017 PEUGEOT 3008 2.0HDI 180CV GT-LINE 2016 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE

PALAZZANI PB80 CAT 257B QTY OF UNUSED — 2021 MAXIMAL FD30T-M3G3 3000 KG

2020 CORMIDI C6.60 2015 SMART 451E - ELECTRIC DRIVE

CAORSO, IT  |  9 & 10 December 2021
© Copyright 2021 Ritchie Bros. Auctioneers. 16/11 AC/LC

https://www.rbauction.com/2018-AUDI-A6-TDI?invId=12923842&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-PEUGEOT-3008-2-0HDI?invId=12923901&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-JEEP-GRAND-CHEROKEE?invId=12923934&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2004-PALAZZANI-PB80?invId=12942784&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2005-CATERPILLAR-257B?invId=12928890&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2021-MAXIMAL-FD30T-M3G3?invId=12746388&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/2020-CORMIDI-C6-60?invId=12928894&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021294
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita



